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COACHING DEPOT
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of construction of coaching depot at Jabalpur;

(b) the time by which the said coaching depot is likely to be made operational ; and

(c) the other steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI KOTLA JAYA SURYA PRAKASH REDDY)

(a) In the sanctioned work of coaching complex, construction of two pitlines of 24 coach length and integrated sickline with building of coaching depot is completed. Laying of one stabling line and connections from Katni end to stabling line and existing pitlines are in progress.

(b) The integrated coaching complex is partially operational. The coaching complex is likely to be operational by the end of 2013-14.

(c) Work of one more pitline of 20 coach length was sanctioned during 2012-13 and is likely to be completed during 2013-14.
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